

Date: 13th February, 2025

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of extract of Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2024

Ref: Security Id: AEIM / Code: 526443

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has given Newspaper Advertisement on 13th February, 2025 of extract of Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2024, in:

1. English Newspaper – Financial Express Newspaper and
2. Regional Language Newspaper (Tamil) – Madras Mani Newspaper

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For, Artificial Electronics Intelligent Material Limited
(Formerly known as Datasoft Application Software (India) Limited)

Uma Nandam
Whole-time Director
DIN: 02220048

ROYAL CUSHION VINYL PRODUCTS LIMITED

Regd Office : 60 CD Shlok Govt. Ind Estate, Charkop, Kandivall (West), Mumbai-400 067
CIN: L24110MH1983PLC031395 Website: www.rcvp.in Email: legalho83@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DEC, 2024
(Amount in lakh Rs.)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Nine Months ended | | Year ended | |
|---------|--|---------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| | | 31.12.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.12.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.12.2024 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 1,606.10 | 1,788.64 | 1,685.73 | 5,069.13 | 4,909.99 | 6,675.73 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | (147.61) | (85.43) | (41.49) | (250.56) | 433.38 | 547.02 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | (147.61) | (85.43) | (41.49) | (250.56) | 23,293.82 | 29,420.86 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | (149.57) | (85.43) | (41.49) | (252.53) | 23,293.82 | 29,420.86 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (150.47) | (85.46) | (43.71) | (299.86) | 23,287.15 | 32,951.66 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 3,658.85 | 3,658.85 | 3,658.85 | 3,658.85 | 3,658.85 | 3,658.85 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year) | | | | | | (10,254.84) |
| 8 | Net Worth | | | | | | (6,596.00) |
| 9 | Earnings Per Share (before and After extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) : | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | (0.41) | (0.23) | (0.20) | (0.69) | 109.86 | 138.48 |
| | (b) Diluted | (0.41) | (0.23) | (0.20) | (0.69) | 109.86 | 138.48 |

NOTES :
1. The above audited financial statements have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 12/02/2025
2. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rcvp.in.
For Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited
Sd/-
Mahesh Shah
Managing Director
(DIN: 00054351)
Place : Mumbai
Date : 12/02/2025

ARTIFICIAL ELECTRONICS INTELLIGENT MATERIAL LIMITED

(Formerly Known as DATASOFT APPLICATION SOFTWARE (INDIA) LIMITED)
CIN: L31100TN1992PLC156105

Registered Office: No 42, Commercial Complex, Hiranandani Parks, Senthamangalam Village, Vadakkupattu, Chengalpattu, Tamil Nadu, India, 603204

Statement of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30/09/2024
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ending | Year to Date | Corresponding Three |
|---------|--|----------------|--------------------|--|
| | | on 30.09.2024 | Figures 31.03.2024 | Months Ended in the Previous Year 30.09.2023 |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 361.50 | 244.62 | 36.00 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 28.87 | 23.95 | 11.40 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 28.87 | 23.95 | 11.40 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 20.75 | 17.31 | 8.44 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 20.75 | 17.31 | 8.44 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 113.18 | 113.18 | 113.18 |
| 7 | Other Equity | -39.68 | -87.85 | -84.33 |
| 8 | Face Value of Equity Share Capital | 10/- | 10/- | 10/- |
| 9 | Earnings Per Share (Basic / Diluted) | 1.83 | 1.53 | 0.75 |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.
Date: 13.02.2025
Place: Chengalpattu
For Artificial Electronics Intelligent Material Limited (Formerly Known as Datasoft Application Software (India) Limited)
Sd/-
Uma Nandam
Whole-time Director
DIN: 02220048

Oswal Minerals Limited

Regd. Office : # 811, Police Station Road, Pallavaram, Chennai-600043
CIN: L30087TN1992PLC059792 E-Mail: info@oswalminerals.com; Website: www.oswalminerals.com

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2024
(Rs. in Crores except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|
| | | 31.12.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.12.2024 |
| | | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 469.09 | 396.53 | 1610.69 |
| 2 | Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax, Exceptional and / or extraordinary items | (20.61) | (10.14) | 16.69 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period after Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items | (20.61) | (10.14) | 16.69 |
| 4 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- each) | 7.55 | 7.55 | 7.55 |
| 5 | Earnings Per Share (EPS) Basic and diluted EPS before & after Extraordinary items (not annualized) | (27.30) | (13.43) | 22.10 |

Notes :
1. The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and there after approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th February, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.sebi.in/index.aspx) and on the Company's website (www.oswalminerals.com)
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BOARD
Sd/-
MOHANLAL BHARATH KUMAR JAIN
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 01252633
Place: Bangalore
Date: 12.02.2025

HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
Post bag No. 18, Ambalamugal P.O, Ernakulam District, Kerala - 682 302, India
CIN: L99999KL 1960G01082753

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | |
|---------|--|----------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------|---------------|----------------|------------------|------------|------------|------------|-------------|
| | | (Rs. in lakhs) | | | | | | (Rs. in lakhs) | | | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Nine Month ended | | Year ended | Quarter ended | | Nine Month ended | | Year ended | | |
| | | 31.12.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.12.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.12.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.12.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2024 |
| 1. | Total Income from Continuing Operations | 17350.60 | 17947.55 | 19000.74 | 41672.85 | 53142.33 | 72058.10 | 17350.60 | 17947.55 | 19000.74 | 41672.85 | 53142.33 | 72058.10 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations | (3629.11) | (1380.35) | (1801.60) | (8565.79) | (4317.68) | (5531.70) | (3629.11) | (1380.35) | (1801.60) | (8565.79) | (4317.68) | (5531.70) |
| 3. | *Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations* | (7876.69) | (1380.35) | (1801.60) | (12813.37) | (4317.68) | (5531.70) | (7876.69) | (1380.35) | (1801.60) | (12813.37) | (4317.68) | (5531.70) |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations | (7876.69) | (1380.35) | (1801.60) | (12813.37) | (4317.68) | (5531.70) | (7876.69) | (1380.35) | (1801.60) | (12813.37) | (4317.68) | (5531.70) |
| 5. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from Discontinued Operations | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | (39.12) | 29.66 | 34.66 | 16.59 | 82.34 | 122.72 |
| 6. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (4+5) | (7876.69) | (1380.35) | (1801.60) | (12813.37) | (4317.68) | (5531.70) | (7915.81) | (1350.69) | (1766.94) | (12796.78) | (4235.34) | (5408.98) |
| 7. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (8084.14) | (1338.08) | (1211.89) | (12826.45) | (3390.29) | 388.00 | (7915.17) | (1350.04) | (1766.94) | (12794.85) | (4235.34) | (62.87) |
| 8. | Equity Share Capital | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 |
| 9. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | | | (103160.64) | | | | | | (109832.07) |
| 10. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic and Diluted(for Continuing Operations) | (11.74) | (2.05) | (2.68) | (19.08) | (6.43) | (8.23) | (11.74) | (2.05) | (2.68) | (19.08) | (6.43) | (8.23) |
| | 2. Basic and Diluted(for Discontinued Operations) | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | (0.03) | 0.03 | 0.05 | 0.01 | 0.12 | 0.18 |
| | 3. Basic and Diluted(for Continuing and Discontinued Operations) | (11.74) | (2.05) | (2.68) | (19.08) | (6.43) | (8.23) | (11.77) | (2.02) | (2.63) | (19.07) | (6.31) | (8.05) |

NOTE:
1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 & 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hocindia.com
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of HOCL
Sd/-
B. Sajeed
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 09344438
Place: Ernakulam, Kerala
Date : 12th February 2025

innovana® INNOVANA THINKLABS LIMITED
Thinklabs Limited

CIN : L72900RJ2015PLC047363

Registered Office: Plot No. D-41, Patrakar Colony, Near Jawahar Nagar, Moti Dungri Vistar Yojna, Raja Park, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302004
Website: www.innovanathinklabs.com E-mail: cs@innovanathinklabs.com Tel. 0141-4919128, 29

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December 2024
(Rs. in Lacs, unless otherwise stated)

| S.No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Nine Months Ended | | Year Ended |
|-------|---|---------------|-------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|------------|
| | | 31-Dec-24 | 30-Sep-24 | 31-Dec-23 | 31-Dec-24 | 31-Dec-23 | 31-Mar-24 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 2,998.38 | 2,776.48 | 2,979.77 | 8,553.83 | 8,914.90 | 11,521.17 |
| 2 | Operating Profit (PBIDT) | 1,766.17 | 1,721.09 | 1,661.36 | 4,990.22 | 4,750.48 | 5,928.83 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax | 1,452.34 | 1,396.69 | 1,493.95 | 4,167.22 | 4,314.65 | 5,301.09 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax | 1,183.55 | 1,104.66 | 1,130.25 | 3,320.63 | 3,242.01 | 4,125.77 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 1,183.55 | 1,104.66 | 1,130.25 | 3,320.63 | 3,242.01 | 4,170.36 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each) | 2,050.00 | 2,050.00 | 2,050.00 | 2,050.00 | 2,050.00 | 2,050.00 |
| 7 | Other Equity (Reserves) | - | - | - | - | - | 14,281.21 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share: | | | | | | |
| | Basic (in Rs.) | 5.77 | 5.39 | 5.51 | 16.20 | 15.81 | 20.13 |
| | Diluted (in Rs.) | 5.77 | 5.39 | 5.51 | 16.20 | 15.81 | 20.13 |

Note: *Standalone Financial Information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR): (Rs. in Lacs, unless otherwise stated)

| S.No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Nine Months Ended | | Year Ended |
|-------|---|---------------|-------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|------------|
| | | 31-Dec-24 | 30-Sep-24 | 31-Dec-23 | 31-Dec-24 | 31-Dec-23 | 31-Mar-24 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Turnover | 1,111.08 | 869.43 | 1,216.80 | 3,249.68 | 4,281.08 | 4,851.33 |
| 2 | Total Income From Operations | 1,241.67 | 1,257.99 | 1,529.22 | 3,952.11 | 5,025.78 | 5,883.02 |
| 3 | Operating Profit (PBIDT) | 1,028.64 | 1,026.81 | 1,137.80 | 3,254.50 | 3,652.45 | 4,181.70 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax | 956.98 | 985.95 | 1,104.89 | 3,104.98 | 3,545.89 | 4,028.02 |
| 5 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax | 703.14 | 734.03 | 843.36 | 2,314.51 | 2,652.32 | 3,031.87 |

*The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months Ended unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly and Nine Monthly Financial Results are available on websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.innovanathinklabs.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Kapil Garg
Whole Time Director
DIN: 07143551
Place: Jaipur
Date: February 12, 2025

GOENKA BUSINESS & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L67120WB1987PLC042960
REGD OFF: 18, Ranindrasaran, Paddar Court, Gate no.4, Room no.17, Kolkata-700001
West Bengal EMAIL : goenkabusiness1987@gmail.com

Extract from the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024
(All amounts in Rs. Lakhs except earnings per share data)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended on | Year ended on | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year on |
|---------|--|------------------|---------------|--|
| | | 31-Dec-2024 | 31-Mar-2024 | 31-Dec-2023 |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 973.09 | 8596.07 | 2004.44 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | (93.87) | 338.77 | 183.85 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | (93.87) | 338.77 | 183.85 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | (72.37) | 219.26 | 136.13 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (55.18) | 232.90 | 140.60 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 1300.01 | 1300.01 | 1300.01 |
| 7. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): | | | |
| | 1. Basic | (0.42) | 1.79 | 1.08 |
| | 2. Diluted | (0.42) | 1.79 | 1.08 |

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e., www.bseindia.com and also available on the Company's website www.goenkabusinessfinanceindia.com
2. The above Quarterly Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on February 12, 2025.
Date: February 12, 2025
Place: Ahmedabad
For Goenka Business & Finance Limited
Sd/-
Yasin Gori
Whole Time Director
DIN: 08221978

Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited

CIN: L52520KA1989PLC173979
Registered Office: Unit #201, Brigade Rubix, 20/14, HMT Factory Road, Peenya Plantation, Bangalore-560013, INDIA. Phone: 080-49784319, E-mail: compliance@pharmaids.com, Website: www.pharmaids.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024
(All amounts in INR Lakhs, except per share detail)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Consolidated | | |
|---------|---|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended | Nine Months ended | Quarter ended |
| | | 31-12-2024 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2024 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2023 (Unaudited) |
| 1. | Total income from operations (net) | 470.93 | 1,467.93 | 2.08 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (400.09) | (1,171.97) | (221.00) |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (401.28) | (1,187.73) | (221.00) |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (301.45) | (870.21) | (163.44) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (301.44) | (870.20) | (163.44) |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of 10/- Each) | 3,526.78 | 3,526.78 | 2,144.38 |
| 7. | Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)- | | | |
| | Basic: | (0.55) | (0.73) | (0.76) |
| | Diluted: | (0.55) | (0.73) | (0.73) |

Key Number of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results

| Sl. No. | |
|---------|--|
|---------|--|

